
LÄÄNE-VIRU MAAKONNA NOORTE TALVISED KERGEJÕUSTIKU
"D" VANUSEKLASSI MEISTRIVÕISTLUSED

P R O T O K O L L 02.märts 2007.a.
Rakvere

TÜDRUKUD
60 m jooks

1 TEELE TAHK 25.1.96 RRG 9,59
2 HELENA KIRS 11.7.97 RRG 9,78
3 RAHEL KALLAS 1996 RG 9,82
4 LIILIAN VALGE 1996 Kadrina 9,91
5 GLORIA REINULA 14.12.96 RRG 9,98
6 DAISY UUE 9.12.96 RRG 10,06
7 LAURA KALLAS 1997 RG 10,07
8 KAISA KIRILAND 16.6.97 RRG 10,09
9 MARTA RUMMI 1998 Kadrina 10,09

10 CAROLIN KATTEL 2.6.96 RRG 10,11
11 LIINA RAJAMÄE 6.2.96 RRG 10,29
12 ELIS LIBLIK 1996 RG 10,38
13 GRETE KENDARU 20.2.97 RRG 10,47
14 ELINA TAHK 6.4.97 RRG 10,50
15 LISBETH JÄRV 21.11.97 R.L.AK 10,54
16 NANCY PÕLLUSTE 26.4.96 V.-Pajusti 10,55
17 EVA.MARIA LUTUS 10.2.98 V.-Pajusti 10,65
18 ANNIKA REMMELGAS 1997 Kadrina 10,68
19 MARJETTE LAVONEN 15.12.96 V.-Pajusti 10,69
20 KEITI KLEITZ 29.11.96 Tamsalu 10,77
21 KÄTLIN TILGA 10.03.96 Tamsalu 10,79
22 ELERI ETVERK 1998 RRG 10,84
23 GLORIA PÄRNASTE 1997 Võsu 10,85
24 HEDIT AAVER 14.5.97 RRG 11,07
25 EGE ROOV 24.5.98 R.L.AK 11,11

26-27 KERLY KUBRI 6.7.97 R.L.AK 11,12
26-27 TRIINU EILO 30.3.96 Tamsalu 11,12

28 LAURA LIUKENEN 12.5.97 RRG 11,16
29 KRISTIN UNDREST 1997 Sõmeru 11,22
30 MERIKE BURK 6.1.96 Tamsalu 11,28
31 JAANIKA ROOSLA 21.2.97 V.-Pajusti 11,36
32 ANNA-MARIA OTSA 5.3.97 V.-Pajusti 12,66

v.v. VERONICA IVANOV 1998 RRG 10,28
v.v. ELIIS PENEK 1998 RG 10,92

60 m tõkkejooks
1 TEELE TAHK 25.1.96 RRG 10,44
2 RAHEL KALLAS 1996 RG 10,80
3 LIILIAN VALGE 1996 Kadrina 10,83
4 TUULE SIRELI MÄE 1996 Tudu 11,41
5 MARJETTE LAVONEN 15.12.96 V.-Pajusti 11,51
6 KÄTLIN TILGA 10.3.96 Tamsalu 11,54
7 CAROLIN KATTEL 2.6.96 RRG 11,65
8 DAISY UUE 9.12.96 RRG 11,78
9 ELINA TAHK 6.4.97 RRG 11,94

10 TRIINU EILO 30.3.96 Tamsalu 12,39
11 ANNIKA REMMELGAS 1997 Kadrina 12,41
12 MERIKE BURK 6.1.96 Tamsalu 12,51
13 KEITI KLEITZ 29.11.96 Tamsalu 12,62
14 GLORIA PÄRNASTE 1997 Võsu 12,69
15 LISBETH JÄRV 21.11.97 R.L.AK 12,70
16 KLAARIKA SMIRNOVA 18.1.97 V.-Pajusti 13,19
17 ANNA-MARIA OTSA 5.3.97 V.-Pajusti 13,94

v.v. VERONICA IVANOV 1998 RRG 12,29
v.v. ELIIS PENEK 1998 RG 12,88



kaugushüpe
1 TEELE TAHK 25.1.96 RRG 3.93
2 KAISA KIRILAND 16.6.97 RRG 3.65
3 GLORIA REINULA 14.12.96 RRG 3.54
4 ELIS LIBLIK 1996 RG 3.54
5 LAURA KALLAS 1997 RG 3.50
6 LIINA RAJAMÄE 6.2.96 RRG 3.44
7 HELENA KIRS 11.7.97 RRG 3.43
8 KÄTLIN TILGA 31.5.96 RRG 3.43
9 LIILIAN VALGE 1996 Kadrina 3.39

10 ELINA TAHK 6.4.97 RRG 3.36
11 CAROLIN KATTEL 2.6.96 RRG 3.36
12 GRETE KENDARU 20.2.97 RRG 3.32
13 MARJETTE LAVONEN 15.12.96 V.-Pajusti 3.28
14 JANE-LIIS SOONE 20.6.96 RRG 3.27
15 LISBETH JÄRV 21.11.96 R.L.AK 3.24
16 EVA.MARIA LUTUS 10.2.98 V.-Pajusti 3.23
17 KLAARIKA SMIRNOVA 18.1.97 V.-Pajusti 3.23
18 NANCY PÕLLUSTE 26.4.96 V.-Pajusti 3.20
19 KEITI KLEITZ 29.11.96 Tamsalu 3.20
20 TUULE SIRELI MÄE 1996 Tudu 3.09
21 GLORIA PÄRNASTE 1997 Võsu 3.05
22 TRIINU EILO 30.3.96 Tamsalu 3.01
23 KÄTLIN TILGA 10.3.96 Tamsalu 2.98
24 LAURA LIUKENEN 12.5.97 RRG 2.89
25 MERIKE BURK 6.1.96 Tamsalu 2.80
26 EGE ROOV R.L.AK 2.77
27 JAANIKA ROOSLA 21.2.96 V.-Pajusti 2.77
28 ANNA-MARIA OTSA 5.3.97 V.-Pajusti 2.59

v.v. ELERI ETVERK 1998 RRG 3.29
v.v. VERONICA IVANOV 1998 RRG 3.16
v.v. ELIIS PENEK 1998 RG 3.07

kõrgushüpe
1 EVA.MARIA LUTUS 10.2.98 V.-Pajusti 1.15
2 JANE-LIIS SOONE 20.6.96 RRG 1.15
3 KÄTLIN KORJUS 31.5.96 RRG 1.10
4 LAURA KALLAS 1997 RG 1.10
5 NANCY PÕLLUSTE 26.4.96 V.-Pajusti 1.05
6 KRISTIN UNDREST 1997 Sõmeru 0.95

7-8 KLAARIKA SMIRNOVA 18.1.97 V.-Pajusti 0.90
7-8 JAANIKA ROOSLA 21.2.97 V.-Pajusti 0.90
v.v. ELERI ETVERK 1998 RRG 0.95
v.v. TEELE TAHK 1997 RRG 1.30

kuulitõuge
1 RAHEL KALLAS 1996 RG 10.61
2 LIINA RAJAMÄE 6.2.96 RRG 9.86
3 TUULE SIRELI MÄE 1996 Tudu 9.08
4 JANE-LIIS SOONE 20.6.96 RRG 9.07
5 DAISY UUE 9.12.96 RRG 9.00
6 KERLY KUBRI 6.7.97 R.L.AK 8.16
7 KRISTIN UNDREST 1997 Sõmeru 7.17
8 KÄTLIN KORJUS 31.5.96 RRG 6.90
9 HEDIT AAVER 14.5.97 RRG 6.74



POISID
60 m jooks

1 RISTO VETTIK 1996 V.-Pajusti 9,26
2 KAAREL MEINER 1996 Haljala 9,32
3 KASPAR HAAVAJÕE 1996 Kadrina 9,35
4 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS 1996 Sõmeru 9,82
5 MARTIN MOLDAU 1998 RRG 9,90
6 MADIS METS 1996 Kadrina 9,91
7 SANDER MOLDAU 1998 RRG 9,92
8 KRISTOFER ORUPÕLD 1996 RG 9,95
9 ARTI AALPERE 23.6.97 Tamsalu 9,97

10 JOEL PAAP 12.11.96 R.L.AK 10,01
11-12 GEORG LAUR 18.3.97 R.L.AK 10,06
11-12 ERLIS LIIVA 1997 RRG 10,06

13 STEN SAAR 1996 V.-Pajusti 10,09
14 TANEL HEINSOO 28.8.97 R.L.AK 10,16
15 KERT KRUUSMAA 1996 RG 10,26
16 ANDRES JUNOLAINEN 17.10.96 R.L.AK 10,30
17 KERT VAHISALU 1996 Tamsalu 10,36
18 MIHKEL HOLZMANN 1999 RRG 10,46

19-20 LAURI METS 1998 Haljala 10,63
19-20 ERIK MEDŽIDOV 1996 Tamsalu 10,63

21 KARL-DIETRICH RENEL 1997 V.-Pajusti 10,64
22 AMOR LOUNE 1996 Tamsalu 10,70
23 KAREL KRISTEL 1996 V.-Pajusti 10,90
24 PEETER-EERIK RUMMO 1998 Kadrina 11,01
25 RANDER LILLE 1998 Haljala 11,30
26 VLADIMIR JERUSLANOV 2.2.96 Tamsalu 11,52
27 KARDO MALVA 5.9.97 Tamsalu 11,67
28 ALO AINLO 18.12.97 Tamsalu 12,82

v.v. ARTUR ARHANGELSKI 16.1.97 RRG 9,91
v.v. REMI REIMUND 1998 R.erag. 11,25

60 m tõkkejooks
1 KAAREL HAAVAJÕE 1996 Kadrina 9,74
2 RISTO VETTIK 1996 V.-Pajusti 10,60
3 KAAREL MEINER 1996 Haljala 10,67
4 MARTIN MOLDAU 1998 RRG 10,81
5 ARTUR ARHANGELSKI 16.1.97 RRG 10,88
6 KEVIN BAUMANN 1996 Kadrina 11,03
7 GEORG LAUR 18.3.97 R.L.AK 11,14
8 KERT KRUUSMAA 1996 RG 11,18

9-10 JOEL PAAP 12.11.96 R.L.AK 11,26
9-10 KERT VAHISALU 1996 Tamsalu 11,26

11-12 ERLIS LIIVA 1997 RRG 11,27
11-12 ERIK MEDŽIDOV 1996 Tamsalu 11,27

13 TANEL HEINSOO 28.8.97 R.L.AK 11,44
14-15 ARTI AALPERE 23.6.97 Tamsalu 11,45
14-15 SANDER MOLDAU 1998 RRG 11,45

16 KARL-DIETRICH RENEL 1997 11,71
17 MIHKEL HOLZMANN 1999 RRG 11,87
18 LAURI METS 1998 Haljala 12,05
19 KRISTOFER ORUPÕLD 1996 RG 12,10
20 KAREL KRISTEL 1996 V.-Pajusti 12,24
21 RANDER LILLE 1998 Haljala 12,26
22 AMOR LOUNE 1996 Tamsalu 12,51
23 STEN SAAR 1996 V.-Pajusti 12,54
24 VLADIMIR JERUSLANOV 2.2.96 Tamsalu 13,58
25 KARDO MALVA 5.9.97 Tamsalu 14,05
26 ALO AINLO 18.12.97 Tamsalu 15,24



kaugushüpe
1 KAAREL HAAVAJÕE 1996 Kadrina 4.12
2 RISTO VETTIK 1996 V.-Pajusti 4.03
3 KASPAR HAAVAJÕE 1996 Kadrina 3.99
4 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS 1996 Sõmeru 3.90
5 KAAREL MEINER 1996 Haljala 3.89
6 KEVIN BAUMANN 1996 Kadrina 3.65
7 KARL-DIETRICH RENEL 1997 V.-Pajusti 3.62
8 ERLIS LIIVA 1997 RRG 3.60
9 KERT KRUUSMAA 1996 RG 3.55

10 ANDRES JUNOLAINEN 1996 R.L.AK 3.54
11 ARTUR ARHANGELSKI 16.1.97 RRG 3.47
12 JOEL PAAP 12.11.96 R.L.AK 3.47
13 MARTIN MOLDAU 1998 RRG 3.45
14 KERT VAHISALU 1996 Tamsalu 3.42
15 KRISTOFER ORUPÕLD 1996 RG 3.41
16 ARTI AALPERE 23.6.97 Tamsalu 3.41
17 GEORG LAUR 18.3.97 R.L.AK 3.33
18 STEN SAAR 1996 V.-Pajusti 3.30
19 KARL KRISTEL 1996 V.-Pajusti 3.30
20 ERIK MEDŽIDOV 1996 Tamsalu 3.25
21 TANEL HEINSOO 28.8.97 R.L.AK 3.23
22 SANDER MOLDAU 1998 RRG 3.13
23 LAURI METS 1998 Haljala 3.03
24 VLADIMIR JERUSLANOV 2.2.96 Tamsalu 3.00
25 AMOR LOUNE 1996 Tamsalu 2.97
26 MIHKEL HOLZMANN 1999 RRG 2.94
27 KARDO MALVA 5.9.97 Tamsalu 2.86
28 RANDER LILLE 1998 Haljala 2.75
29 ALO AINLO 18.12.97 Tamsalu 2.52

v.v. REMI REIMUND 1998 R.Erag. 2.95

kõrgushüpe
1 KASPAR HAAVAJÕE 1996 Kadrina 1.30
2 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS 1996 Sõmeru 1.30
3 KERT OJASAAR 1996 Simuna 1.20

4-5 MADIS METS 1996 Kadrina 1.15
4-5 ARTUR ARHANGELSKI 1.16.1997 RRG 1.15

6 KEVIN BAUMANN 1996 Kadrina 1.10
7 KAREL KRISTEL 1996 V.-Pajusti 1.10

kuulitõuge
1 KAAREL HAAVAJÕE 1996 Kadrina 9.88
2 STEN KÜÜSMAA 17.10.97 RRG 9.70
3 KERT  OJASAAR 1996 Simuna 8.43
4 MADIS METS 1996 Kadrina 8.26
5 RIVO PEEGEL 1996 Kadrina 8.21
6 MAREK PUIEREST 1997 Kadrina 7.81
7 ANDRES JUNOLAINEN 17.10.96 R.L.AK 6.80

v.v. KAAREL MEINER 1996 Haljala 8.02
v.v. ARTUR ARHANGELSKI 16.1.97 RRG 7.23
v.v. REMI REIMUND 1998 R.Erag. 7.16
v.v. LAURI METS 1998 Haljala 6.31
v.v. RANDER LILLE 1998 Haljala 5.52

Jaak Vettik
Peakohtunik


